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RESOLUTION NO. 1987 - 178 

MAKING APPOINT~fl~NTS TO THE GREATER CLEVELAND 
REGIONAL TRANSIT ~!/THORITY AND FIXING THE RATE 
OF OOMPENSATION THEREFOR, APPROVING CHANGES IN 
RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION FOR EMPLOYEES 
AND ESTABLISHING AND DISCONTINUING POSITIONS. 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OV THE GREATER 
CLEVEIJ~ND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, CUYAHOGA COUNTY: 

Section i. That the follcwing appointments, changes in 
rate, grade and classification and the establishing and 
discontinuing positions be and the same are hereby approved: 

Name Classification Rate 

TEMPORARY APPOINTMENTS 

Effective 
Date 

OPERATIONS DIVISION 
Plant Depar truant: 
(The foll~wing emp!oyees) : 

24-091 
24-094 
24-096 
24-097 
24-098 
24-099 
24-100 
24-101 
24-102 
24-103 
24-104 
24-105 
24-106 
24-107 
24-108 
24-109 
24-110 
24-111 
24-112 
24-113 
24-114 
24-115 
24-116 
24-117 
24-118 
24-119 
24-120 
24-121 
24-122 
24-123 
24-124 
24-125 
24-126 
24-127 

Shaun Anderson 
Tony Conway 
Eric Thomas 
Marvin B~man 
Brett Horton 
Miguel Coss 
Cedric Haggins 
Broder ick Cr awford 
Edward Mitchell 
Christopher Jones 
Eric Rhcdes 
Nell L~rence 
Rinaldo Montgomer ty 
George Sanford 
Christopher Wilson 
Kevin Haddon 
Stacey Collier 
Winston Grays 
Johnny Hill 
Denise Smith 
Maria Colon 
Rhonda Pearson 
Adriane Morgan 
Jacquel ine Hanna 
Rcsa lyn Sparks 
Tobi Piunno 
Teresa W~kefield 
Robert Weitzel 
Harold Medox 
Eric Dye 
Lisa Burgess 
Orlando Perez 
Sharon Freeman 
Karen Freeman 

Laborer Helper 143 4.25 Hr. 

07-07-87 
07-07-87 
07-07-87 
07-07-87 
07-07-87 
07-07-87 
07-07-87 
07-07-87 
07-07-87 
07-07-87 
07-07-87 
07-07-87 
07-07-87 
07-07-87 
07-07-87 
07-07-87 
07-07-87 
07-07-87 
07-07-87 
07-07-87 
07-07-87 
07-07-87 
07-07-87 
07-07-87 
07-07-87 
07-07-87 
07-13-87 
07-13-87 
07-13-87 
07-13-87 
07-13-87 
07-13-87 
07-13-87 
07-13-87 

RESOLUTIONS 

8413 



RESOLUTION NO. 1987 - 178 

PERMANENT AP POINTMENI~S 

FISCAL DIVISION 
Accounting Department: 

40-194 Pan~la Blackwell Payroll and 
Timekeeping Supv. 
Gr. C 

1177.00 Bi-Wk 

OPERATIONS DIVISION: 
Bus Operations Department: 
(T~e following emp!oyees): 

54-148 David Bc~ling 
54-150 Samuel Bowers 

Part-time Operator 
438 

8.16 Hr. 

CHANGE IN PJ~TE, GPADE AND CLASSIFICATION 

FISCAL DIVISION 
Accounting Department: 

40-204 Esther Patterson TO: Sr. Account 
Clerk 482 

961,00 Bi-Wk 

FROM: Account Clerk 
382 

858.00 Bi-wk 

07-22-87 

07-11-87 
07-11-87 

07-26-87 

40-438 Pamela Mcore TO: St. Accountant 1108.50 Bi-Wk 
682 

FROM: St. Account 
Clerk 482 

1004.00 Bi-Wk 

OPERATIONS DIVISION: 
Bus Equipment Department: 

(The following employees): 

5-923 Horace Griggs 
9-969 Raynond Landry 

TO: Hostler 347 

FROM: Operator 437 

11.85 Hr. 

12.55 Hr. 

CHANGE IN ~ATE AND CLASSIFICATION, NO CHANGE IN G~ADE 

FISCAL DIVISION 
Revenue Department: 

40-348 Michael Marflax TO: Money Handler 12.55 Hr. 
492 

FROM: Information 
Booth Attendant 
434 

12.45 Hr. 

07-26-87 

05-19-87 
07-19-87 

07-15-87 

RESOLUTIONS 

84~4 



P~ESOLUTION NO. 1987 - 178 

CHANGE IN PATE AND CLASSIFICATION, NO CHANGE IN GRADE (cont.) 

OPERATIONS DIVISION 
Rail Equipment Departn~nt: 

1-970 Richard Kappa YO: Equip. Servicer    7.845 Hr. 
442 

FROM: Part-Time 
Operator 438 

8.16 Hr. 

CHANGE IN CLASSIFICATION, NO CHANGE IN PATE OR GRADE 

OPERATIONS DIVISION 
Bus Operations Departr~nt: 
(The £oll~ing emp!oyees): 

7-243 
7-232 
7-233 
7-243 
7-267 
7-270 
7-278 
7-279 
7-284 

10-068 
10-076 

Walter Bray 
Eugene Allen 
Alvencil Alexander 
Walter Bray 
Patricia Clouden 
Glenda Alexander 
Maurice Robinson 
Deborah Gorden 
Harrison Sales 
Robert Jackson 
Willie Nelson 

TO: Operator 437 8.16 Hr. 

FROM: Part-time 8.16 Hr. 
Operator 438 

Adopted: 

Attest: 

July 27, 1978 

Priident ~- 

07-12-87 

07-03-87 
07-03-87 
07-03-87 
07-03-87 
07-17-87 
07-17-87 
07-17-87 
07-17-87 
07-17-87 
07-17-87 
07-17-87 

~ESOLL;T IONS 

8~I15 


