RESOLUTION NO. 1987 - 178

MAKING APPOINTMENTS TO THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY AND FIXING THE RATE OF COMPENSATION THEREFOR, APPROVING CHANGES IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION FOR EMPLOYEES AND ESTABLISHING AND DISCONTINUING POSITIONS.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, CUYAHOGA COUNTY:

Section 1. That the following appointments, changes in rate, grade and classification and the establishing and discontinuing positions be and the same are hereby approved:

Payroll No	Name	Classification	Rate	Effective Date
	אָדיי	PORARY APPOINTMENTS		
	de Audé: Constituentes	LOWING PETOTNIPHINIS		
	ቻኛ ያ ምረጉ ምረ ኒዬፕ			
OPERATIONS DI Plant Departs	······································			
	ng employees):	Laborer Helper 143	4.25 Hr.	
(21.00 20.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.0	ing che loy cos / .	Edbord Holper 143	4.23 III.	
24-091	Shaun Anderson			07-07-87
24-094	Tony Conway			07-07-87
24-096	Eric Thomas			07-07-87
24-097	Marvin Bowman			07-07-87
24-098	Brett Horton			07-07-87
24-099	Miguel Coss			07-07-87
24-100	Cedric Haggins			07-07-87
24-101	Broderick Crawford			07-07-87
24-102	Edward Mitchell			07-07-87
24-103	Christopher Jones			07-07-87
24-104	Eric Rhodes			07-07-87
24-105	Neil Lawrence			07-07-87
24-106	Rinaldo Montgomerty			07-07-87
24-107	George Sanford			07-07-87
24-108	Christopher Wilson	•		07-07-87
24-109	Kevin Haddon			07-07-87
24-110	Stacey Collier			07-07-87
24-111	Winston Grays			07-07-87
24-112	Johnny Hill			07-07-87
24-113	Denise Smith			07-07-87
24-114	Maria Colon			07-07-87
24-115	Rhonda Pearson			07-07-87
24-116	Adriane Morgan			07-07-87
24-117	Jacqueline Hanna			07-07-87
24-118	Rosalyn Sparks Tobi Piunno			07-07-87
24-119				07-07-87
24-120 24-121	Teresa Wakefield Robert Weitzel			07-13-87
				07-13-87
24-122 24-123	Harold Madox			07-13-87
24-123	Eric Dye			07-13-87 07-13-87
24-124	Lisa Burgess Orlando Perez			07-13-87
24-125	Sharon Freeman	i.		07-13-87
24-127	Karen Freeman			07-13-87
C-1 141	KOT CH EFECHEN			01-13-07

PERMANENT APPOINTMENTS

FISCAL DIVIS						
40-194	Pamela Blackwell		ll and eeping Supv.	1177.00	Bi-Wk	07-22-87
(The followi	DIVISION: Ons Department: Ong employees): David Bowling Samuel Bowers	Part-1 438	time Operator	8.16	Hr.	07-11-87 07-11-87
CHANGE IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION						
FISCAL DIVIS						
40-204	Esther Patterson	TO:	Sr. Account Clerk 482	961.00	Bi-Wk	07-26-87
		FROM:	Account Clerk 382	858.00	Bi-wk	
40-438	Pamela Mcore	TO:	Sr. Accountant 682	1108.50	Bi-Wk	07-26-87
		FROM:	Sr. Account Clerk 482	1004.00	Bi-Wk	
OPERATIONS I	DIVISION: nt Department:					
(The followi	ing employees):	TO:	Hostler 347	11.85	Hr.	
5-923 9-969	Horace Griggs Raymond Landry	FROM:	Operator 437	12.55	Hr.	05-19-87 07-19-87
	CHANGE IN RATE AND C	LASSIFI	CATION, NO CHANG	E IN GRAI	DE	
FISCAL DIVIS						
40-348	Michael Marflax	TO:	Money Handler 492	12.55	Hr.	07-15-87
		FROM:	Information Booth Attendant	12.45	Hr.	

434

CHANGE IN RATE AND CLASSIFICATION, NO CHANGE IN GRADE (cont.)

OPERATIONS DIVISION

Dail	Far	ipment	Donar	tmant.
CALL	ساي سد	TFILL	Depar	• ١٠١٠ تالله

1-970

Richard Kappa

TO: Equip. Servicer

7.845 Hr. 07-12-87

442

FROM: Part-Time

8.16 Hr.

Operator 438

CHANGE IN CLASSIFICATION, NO CHANGE IN RATE OR GRADE

OPERATIONS DIVISION

Bus Operations Department:

(The following employees):

TO: Operator 437

8.16 Hr.

FROM: Part-time

8.16 Hr.

Operator 438

	Opc	EGCOL 100
7-243	Walter Bray	07-03-87
7-232	Eugene Allen	07-03-87
7-233	Alvencil Alexander	07-03-87
7-243	Walter Bray	07-03-87
7-267	Patricia Clouden	07-17-87
7-270	Glenda Alexander	07-17-87
7-278	Maurice Robinson	07-17-87
7-279	Deborah Gorden	07-17-87
7-284	Harrison Sales	07-17-87
10-068	Robert Jackson	07-17-87
10-076	Willie Nelson	07-17-87

Adopted:

July 27, 1978

Attest: